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Fall Semester 
Year Month Day Event 

2009 September 1 Tue 98 學年度入學各級新生、轉學生選課(至 10 日止) 

New student course selection for Fall semester (till Sep 10) 

2009 September 10 Thu 98 學年度入學各級新生、轉學生選課截止 

End of new student course selection for Fall semester 

2009 September 10 Thu 研究生新生註冊 

New graduate students on-site (at NTHU) registration 

2009 September 11 Fri 本學期第二階段選課開始(至 9 月 16 日止) 

Course selection for Fall semester – second session (till Sep 16) 

2009 September 14 Mon 全校各級學生上課開始。註冊日 

First day of class. Registration Day  

2009 September 16 Wed 本學期第二階段選課結束 

End of course selection for Fall semester – second session 

2009 September 18 Fri 本學期加退選、加簽及校際選課開始(至 9 月 29 日止) 

Add and drop course at NTHU Website (till Sep 29) 

2009 September 29 Tue 本學期加退選、加簽及校際選課截止 

End of add and drop course at NTHU Website. 

2009  October 3 Sat 中秋節 

Mid-Autumn Festival 

2009 October 10 Sat 國慶紀念日(放假一天) 

Double-tenth Day (Holiday) 

2009 October 16 Fri 繳交本學期學分費截止  

Last day for paying credit fee 

2009 November 2 Mon 本學期二階段退選開始(至 11 月 27 日止) 

Add and drop course at NTHU Website – second session (till Nov 27) 

2009 November 27 Fri 本學期二階段退選截止 

End of drop course at NTHU Website – second session 

2010 January 1 Fri 開國紀念日(放假一天) 

New Year Day (Holiday) 

2010 January 54 Mon 97 學年度第 2 學期第一階段選課開始(至 1 月 18 日止) 

Course selection for Spring semester – first session (till Jan 18) 

2010 January 11 Mon 期末考試開始(至 1 月 15 日止) 

Final examination 

2010 January 15 Fri 期末考試結束 

End of final examination 

2010 January 18 Mon 97 學年度第 2 學期第一階段選課截止 

End of course selection for Spring semester – first session 



Fall Semester 
Year Month Day Event 

2010 January 18 Mon 寒假開始 

Winter Vacation 

  



Spring Semester 
Year Month Day Event 

2010 February 13 Sat 除夕 

Chinese New Year’s Eve 

2010 February 14 Sun 春節 

Chinese New Year 

2010 February 19 Fri 本學期第二階段選課開始(至 2 月 24 日止) 

Course selection for Spring semester – second session (till Feb 24) 

2010 February 22 Mon 上課開始。註冊日 

First day of class. Registration Day 

2010 February 24 Wed 本學期第二階段選課結束 

End of course selection for Spring semester – second session 

2010 February 26 Fri 本學期加退選、加簽及校際選課開始(至 3 月 8 日止) 

Add and drop course at NTHU Website (till Mar 9) 

2010 March 8 Mon 本學期加退選、加簽及校際選課截止 

End of add and drop course at NTHU Website 

2010 March 26 Fri 繳交本學期學分費截止 

Last day for paying credit fee 

2010 March 1 Thu 校際活動週（停課至 4 月 2 日止，1,2,三日課程由教師自行擇期補課） 

NTHU Activity Week. No class until April 2nd.  

2010 April 5 Mon 民族掃墓節 

Tomb-sweeping Day  

2010 April 12 Mon 本學期二階段退選開始(至 5 月 7 日止) 

Drop course at NTHU Website – second session (till May 7) 

2010 May 7 Fri 本學期二階段退選截止 

End of drop course at NTHU Website – second session 

2010 June 11 Fri 99 學年度第 1 學期第一階段選課開始(至 6 月 23 日止) 

Course selection for Fall semester – first session (till Jun 23) 

2010 June 16 Wed 端午節(放假一天) 

Dragon Boat Festival (Holiday) 

2010 June 21 Mon 期末考試開始(至 6 月 25 日止) 

Final examination 

2010 June 23 Wed 99 學年度第 1 學期第一階段選課截止 

End of course selection for Fall semester – first session 

2010 June 25 Fri 期末考試結束 

End of final examination 

2010 July 1 Wed 暑假開始 

Summer Vacation. 

 


